Town of Deerfield Community Power Committee Notice of PUBLIC HEARING on Thursday, November 9, 2023 At The

George B. White Building - Lower Level

Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83446980922?pwd=aVhhQ21xeWZJYitPT2JkSnRBdnJFUT09

Meeting ID: 834 4698 0922

Passcode: 525619

Time: **5:00 PM**

In accordance with RSA 53-E you are hereby notified of a PUBLIC HEARING to consider approval of the

Deerfield Community Power Plan.

The Town of Deerfield is considering implementing a new Town program called Community Power, or in other states, called Municipal Aggregation. If adopted by a majority of Town voters, The Deerfield Community Power Plan would empower the Town to enter into Electric Services Agreements with Competitive Electric Power Suppliers to serve the electric supply needs of residents and small businesses in Deerfield. The intent is to pool our electricity demand and use the power of the competitive market for cost savings and more local renewable energy supply choices.

COPIES OF THE DRAFT DEERFIELD COMMUNITY POWER PLAN ARE AVAILABLE AT THE GEORGE B. WHITE BUILDING, THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE AND AT THE PHILBRICK-JAMES LIBRARY, AS WELL AS ON THE TOWN'S WEBSITE AT https://www.townofdeerfieldnh.com/community-power-committee.

You are invited to attend and offer your comments. If you are unable to do so, the Committee will accept your comments in writing prior to the hearing and read them aloud at the hearing.

DEERFIELD COMMUNITY POWER COMMITTEE 8 RAYMOND ROAD, DEERFIELD, NH 03037

Erroll Rhodes Chairman

Posted October 27, 2023